



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 181/2025**

PRABHAKAR POKHRIYAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Cm Thapliyal and Ms.
Kanchan Thapliyal, Advs.

versus

PAWAN KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.03.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served, however, there is no appearance on behalf of them.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 15, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:21:21